Missouri State Archives:

Missouri Mormon War
General Assembly of Missouri

[ Full-text transcription of: Memorandum of claims ]

An imperfect memorandam of

Claims reported to me & allawed

after the paymaster Genl left the

service, not including claims re-re

=ported to the Auditor, I only state

name & amount & when reported to

auditor it would require months

to set out at length the reports [“and” crossed out]
depositions affidavits &c and

my reports to the auditor for

in nearly all the cases I had to

make a sepperate report to the

auditor except in the Heathenly

War cases they did not give me so

much troule & you will observe

that it required as much time in

many cases to allaw a smal claim

as it did a lare one—the dates to the ryht

of the [“M” is crossed out] name shows when the claim

was allowed [“consequent” is crossed out] & the days engased

Mormon War

[Mare] & Glasgaw 271 March 1843 $15.00

Ralph 23d Feb 1843
Dr King

P. L. Edwards 20" Feb 1843
David Riggs 28" March

Asap
Thomas Masnell

Morman

B. F. Baker 28 March
J. M. Ramsay 13th Feb/43

Hensley 122 Feb 1843
over

G. R. Chase

25.00
280.00

7.20
12.00

31.00

16.80
18.00

20.00

$ 7.20



Eaton 26™ May 1843 84.90

James Orr 17" Dec 1843 55.00
From 18 Feb 1843 to 24—twelve
Claims reported
Wm. P. Pembertan 18t Feb $40
Asap
Mr. Martin 24" March 1846 7.50
Clemans 12.50
Morman
Bell 1.50
M Durmest 24-Jan./42 8.00
Waddle 4™ March 1842 42.50
[M.Clain] 100.00
Asap
Fulbright 4™ Dec 1844 12.00
Towa Dedman 27 Feb 1843 6.25

In the month of Jan 1843
eight allawances

Mrs Piles 101" May/43 $51.87
Thos. B. Arnett 201" Apr/43 33.25
Iowa
W. [Hensbraw] 25th March 1843- 52.50
Saml. Breen 22d Apr. 43 15.00
A. Wayland 23 Feb. /43 5.00
Ripper “ 343
Isaac Grant 23" Feb./43 $ 3.00
Morman
David Thomas 23™ Feb 1843 27.00
Stone, Oneil & Stone 14th Dec [44 written over something else]  72.50
W. E. [Ocas] Ist Jan 1845 $15.00
Millsap 4™ nov./43 26.00
Hardwich 11" Dec 1843 11.15
W. C. Davis 26™ Jan. 1843 10.00
A. Cutler 18 Jan. 1845 9.43
Saml Clinkenscale 17" Feb 43 $40.00
John Lang 23rd. Feb. 43 12.60
W. Clements 27 Jan « 8.00
W. B. Martin 4.00
S. Williams 28" nov 1844 [written over 1843] 10.80
G Bryant 15 Feb 1845 10.50

J [Parsons] 14th Feb 43 17.50



[pasker] 29'h Jan/45
Lackara 6P, Jan 1845

Youngman 171, Dec 1846
Philips 25 Jan. 45

Williams 19t Oct 43
R Glenn 26 Jan. 1843
Oneil 25t Feb 43
Whittan 27" Mar 43

W. Camptan 215, June
Thos. Whitten

[lllegible] S. Peyton 271, Sept./44
Ragland
Gel Parks 28t Feb. 45
Asap
H. Martin 27" March 45
Morman from lst. to th Feb 6
6 Claims
R. Cooly 18™. Dc 1846

George Walters 19th Dec 1846
Upwards of two hundred
Claims reported in the
Heatherly War

I certify the above to be correct
[G] W Miller

15.00
21.00

40.00
53.75

19.98
65.00
50.00

75.00

$33.00
7.00

11.00
30.00

36.00

6.75

45.00
57



